66  Operation BTR-80N, TR-80N, TR-82N
Receive Frequency
The Receive Frequency screen displays the beltpack receiver
frequency in MHz. The frequency cannot be changed in factory-
defined groups, but can be changed in user-defined groups.
To edit the RX frequency (User Groups Only), do the
following:
1. Set the unit to the desired user-defined group and channels.

Netherlands (NL): Equipment may NOT be used in the 556-558 MHz band.
Norway (CO): Equipment may only be used in the 510-790 MHz band.
Always consult your national authority before placing equipment into operation as requirements and spectrum
usage can change.
The full EC Declaration of Conformity for the BTR-80N, TR-80N and TR-82N products may be found at the
following website: www.rtsintercoms.com.
BTR-80N, TR-80N, TR-82N   83
APS1 COMB_SPLT
Model (CTN) No. APS1 COMB_SPLT
Bracket for 1/2 wave antenna with 10 ft. of coax
Model (CTN) No. AB-2
Antenna Cables
Special low loss antenna
cables with TNC Connectors
Model No. Length
CXU-10 10 ft. (3 m)
CXU-25 25 ft. (7.6 m)
CXU-50 50 ft. (15 m)
CXU-75 75 ft. (23 m)
CXU-100 100 ft.(30 m)
AB-2
Model (CTN) No.
BC800NM
Model (CTN) No.